
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4265

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21-03-2018


AADHAAR LEAKS


4265.     SHRI B. SENGUTTUVAN:


Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether any person armed with the Aadhaar number, name and address etc.

particulars of    another person can thereby acquire the details of his bank

account and access the same; and


(b) if so, the details and the steps being taken by the Government in this

regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR   ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI K. J. ALPHONS)


(a) No, Sir.


(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


******

